Motiar Rohman, Senior Scientific Officer, 
Plant Breeding Division, BARI, Gazipur 1701. Cell: +88 01716374405; Co-PI:  Dr. Kamrun 
Nahar, Senior Scientific Officer, Biotechnology Division, BARI, Gazipur 1701.  

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 
4.1 Total: 28,00,000.00 (Twenty eight lac taka only). 
4.2 Revised (if any): N/A 

5. Duration of the sub-project: 
5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed): 11 May, 2017 
5.2 End date:  30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  
Drought and salinity are major constraints in crop production in Northern and Southern part